

GAHC010131862020



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4358/2020**

MAHENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN  
S/O- SHRI BIRAD SINGH CHOUHAN, R/O- 11 ARMENIAN STREET,  
KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 700001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND  
DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
GOALPARA  
DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ASSAM  
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTER  
ULUBARI  
GHY-07

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  
GOALPARA  
DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101

5:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER  
BALIJANA REVENUE CIRCLE  
GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 78310

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P N GOSWAMI, MS F N ZAMAN,MS. R CHOUDHURY,MR. R R Gogoi,MR. I KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

**ORDER**

**Date : 02.12.2024**

On the prayer of Ms. F.N. Zaman, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. R. Choudhury, learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**