

GAHC010131862020



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/4358/2020**

MAHENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN  
S/O- SHRI BIRAD SINGH CHOUHAN, R/O- 11 ARMENIAN STREET,  
KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 700001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.  
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND  
DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DY. COMMISSIONER  
GOALPARA  
DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
ASSAM  
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTER  
ULUBARI  
GHY-07

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  
GOALPARA  
DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101

5:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER  
BALIJANA REVENUE CIRCLE  
GOALPARA  
ASSAM

PIN- 783101

6:NABAKANTA THAKURIA  
S/O LT. KHAGENDRA THAKURIA  
P.O.- BADLAMARI  
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN-783101.

7:GURUCHARAN RABHA  
S/O LT. JYOTIRMAY RABHA  
R/O BHALUKDUBI TILAPARA  
P.O.- BADLAMARI  
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783121

8:RUSVELT RABHA  
S/O LT. JMONESWAR RABHA  
R/O- THEKASU PART-I  
HOUSE NO. 653  
P.O. AND P.S.- DUDHNOI  
DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN. 783124.

9:DHANANJAY RABHA  
S/O LT. DEVENDRA RABHA  
R/O BHALUKDUBI TILAPARA  
P.O.- BADLAMARI  
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783101

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. P N GOSWAMI, MS F N ZAMAN,MS. R CHOUDHURY,MR.  
R R Gogoi,MR. I KALITA

**Advocate for the Respondent** : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**10.06.2025**

1. Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent Nos. 6, 7, 8 and 9 (as per order dated 19.05.2025 passed in I.A.(Civil)/1238/2025) returnable after six weeks.
2. Steps be taken by way of registered post with A/D as well as by usual process within a period of five days from today.
3. List this matter after six weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**