

GAHC010131862020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4358/2020

MAHENDRA SINGH CHOUHAN
S/O- SHRI BIRAD SINGH CHOUHAN, R/O- 11 ARMENIAN STREET,
KOLKATA, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 700001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS.
REP. BY THE COMM. AND SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND
DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY-06

2:THE DY. COMMISSIONER
GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEAD QUARTER
ULUBARI
GHY-07

4:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
GOALPARA
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

5:THE ASSTT. SETTLEMENT OFFICER
BALIJANA REVENUE CIRCLE
GOALPARA
ASSAM

PIN- 783101

6:NABAKANTA THAKURIA
S/O LT. KHAGENDRA THAKURIA
P.O.- BADLAMARI
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN-783101.

7:GURUCHARAN RABHA
S/O LT. JYOTIRMAY RABHA
R/O BHALUKDUBI TILAPARA
P.O.- BADLAMARI
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783121

8:RUSVELT RABHA
S/O LT. JMONESWAR RABHA
R/O- THEKASU PART-I
HOUSE NO. 653
P.O. AND P.S.- DUDHNOI
DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN. 783124.

9:DHANANJAY RABHA
S/O LT. DEVENDRA RABHA
R/O BHALUKDUBI TILAPARA
P.O.- BADLAMARI
P.S. AND DIST.- GOALPARA
ASSAM
PIN- 783101

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P N GOSWAMI, MS F N ZAMAN,MS. R CHOUDHURY,MR.
R R Gogoi,MR. I KALITA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, MR. H S BORAH(R-6,7,9),MR. T R SARMA(R-
6,7,9),MR. P HAZARIKA (R-6,7,9),MR H DAS(R-8),D BARUAH (R-8),SC, REVENUE

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY**

ORDER

Date : 20.05.2026

Heard Ms. R. Choudhury, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner and Mr. N. Das, learned Government Advocate, Assam for the State respondents.

Both Ms. Choudhury and Mr. Das have sought for 3 [three] weeks' time to file their respective affidavits in deference to the Order dated 02.04.2026 on the ground that the affidavits are being prepared.

In view of the above prayers made by the learned counsel for the above parties, list the case on 17.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant